
mary.bruce
Text Box
Tap

mary.bruce
Text Box
600.00



Kimley>>>Horn Amendment No. I & Change Order No. I 
Project No. WC- I 041 

Page2 

PAVEMENT CUT AND 
01-30        PERMANENT REPAIR 

(CONCRETE) 
01-31 REMOVE AND REPLACE 

SIDEWALK (CONCRETE) 
01-32 REMOVE AND REPLACE 

CURB AND GUTTER 

SY $ 295.00 90 

SY $ 150.00 110 

LF $ 85.00 25 

13 103 $ 3,835.00 

166 276 $ 24,900.00 

32 57 $ 2,720.00 

Total Amendment No. 1 $ 54,230.00 

CHANGE ORDER NO.1 

Total Change Order No. 1: $0.00 

Total Amendment No. 1 and Change Order No. 1: $54,230.00 

IV. COST SUMMARY

Original Contract Amount
Amendment No. 1
Change Order No. 1

Revised Contract Amount

$1,296,560.00 
$54,230.00 

0.00 

$1,350,790.00 

(4.18% Increase) 
( 0. 00% Increase) 

Amendment No. 1 is an addition of $54,230.00 or 4.18% above the original contract 
amount. The revised total contract amount is $1,350,790.00. 

V. CONTRACT TIME

The original contract called for 180 calendar days. An additional 30 calendar days are 
added to the contract to account for dela y s due to the Amendment and Change Order and 
increased time for construction. The total contract duration is now 210 calendar days. The 
new contract end date is April 28, 2025 

1 k1mley-horn com 4727 Gaillardia Parkway, Suite 250, Oklahoma City, OK 73142 405 241 5423 





17TH 24DECEMBER

31ST

24DECEMBER




